
RGVGCA/BROWNSVILLE JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Rivera = 470 1 Sophia O'Bell (Brownsville Veterans)- ind = 99 = 99

2 Brownsville Porter = 474 2 Nhia Garza (Brownsville Veterans)- ind = 112 = 112

3 Brownsville Lopez = 486 3 Frida Flores (Brownsville Rivera) = 115 = 115

*4 Melanie Garza (Brownsville Rivera) = 116 = 116

5 Ashley Marquez (Brownsville Porter) = 116 = 116

6 Gertrudis Hernandez (Brownsville Porter) = 117 = 117

Kailey Saldaña (Brownsville Lopez) = 117 = 117

8 Ruby Uribe (Brownsville Rivera) = 119 = 119

9 Sophia Ibarra (Brownsville Rivera) = 120 = 120

Bailey Villanueva (Brownsville Porter) = 120 = 120

  * - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  October 28, 2024 (Monday)

Field:  19 players

Course:  Brownsville Golf Center (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Clear   84°   11 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

16 Elizabeth Borrego (Brownsville Hanna) = 124

19 Rebecca Vasquez (Brownsville Hanna) = 125

1 Sophia O'Bell (Brownsville Veterans) = 99

2 Nhia Garza (Brownsville Veterans) = 112

11 Kayla Aldape (Brownsville Veterans) = 121

16 Renata Blaido (Brownsville Lopez) = 124



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

3 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Rivera 2nd Brownsville Porter

9 Sophia Ibarra = 120 5 Ashley Marquez = 116

3 Frida Flores = 115 6 Gertrudis Hernandez = 117

4 Melani Garza = 116 9 Bailey Villanueva = 120

8 Ruby Uribe = 119 11 Daisy Gomez = 121

TEAM TOTAL:  = 470 TEAM TOTAL:  = 474

3rd Brownsville Lopez

13 Valeria Salazar = 123

6 Kailey Saldaña = 117

13 Samantha Arguello = 123

13 Zoe Guevara = 123

16 Camila Blaido = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 486



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Sophia O’Bell (ind) Brownsville Veterans 99

2 Nhia Garza (ind) Brownsville Veterans 112

3 Frida Flores Brownsville Rivera 115

4 Melani Garza Brownsville Rivera 116

5 Ashley Marquez Brownsville Porter 116

6 Gertrudis Hernandez Brownsville Porter 117

Kailey Saldaña Brownsville Lopez 117

8 Ruby Uribe Brownsville Rivera 119

9 Sophia Ibarra Brownsville Rivera 120

Bailey Villanueva Brownsville Porter 120

11 Daisy Gomez Brownsville Porter 121

Kayla Aldape (ind) Brownsville Veterans 121

13 Valeria Salazar Brownsville Lopez 123

Samantha Arguello Brownsville Lopez 123

Zoe Guevara Brownsville Lopez 123

16 Camila Blaido Brownsville Lopez 124

Elizabeth Borrego (ind) Brownsville Hanna 124

Renata Blaido (ind) Brownsville Porter 124

19 Rebecca Vasquez (ind) Brownsville Hanna 125


